

# Values in Action Program Guidelines

This program recognises individuals who exemplify the core values of the Jandakot Jets Junior Football Club: Respect, Inclusivity, and Spirit. Anyone can nominate a deserving member of our community who consistently demonstrates these values on and off the field.

#### Why we have this program:

- To foster a positive and respectful environment within our Jandakot Jets community.
- To recognise individuals who display the club's core values.
- To encourages a sense of pride and belonging amongst our members.

#### Who can be nominated?

- Players
- Coaches
- Team Managers
- Volunteers
- Parents/Guardians
- Committee Members
- Anyone else who contributes to the Jandakot Jets community (use the "Other" option)

## What are the award categories?

- **Respect:** Demonstrates sportsmanship, politeness, and consideration towards teammates, opponents, coaches, umpires, and spectators.
- **Inclusivity:** Creates a welcoming and supportive environment for everyone, regardless of skill level or background.
- **Spirit:** Shows passion, enthusiasm, and a positive attitude for the Jandakot Jets and the game of football.

#### How to nominate someone:

- 1. Access the nomination form from our website, QR Code, or from a Team Manager or pick up a hard copy form from the Atwell Canteen on game weekends.
- 2. Fill out the form with the following information:
  - Full name of person being nominated
  - Their connection to the Jandakot Jets community (Player, Coach etc.)
  - If applicable, which Auskick, Junior or Youth Team they are connected to
  - The specific club value/s they demonstrated
  - A detailed description of how they exemplified the chosen value/s

- Your name as the nominator (If you are a player nominating another player you must have your Team Manager or Coach sign off this nomination with you)
- Your email address and phone number
- Whether you want the nominee to know you nominated them

# 3. Submit the completed form:

 $\circ\quad$  Via the online form that can be accessed through our website or through this

QR code



- o Email a completed form to <a href="mailto:president@jandakotjetsjfc.com.au">president@jandakotjetsjfc.com.au</a>; or
- Submit it to the Atwell Canteen on game weekends.

### Recognition:

- Each nominee that demonstrates the Club values in action will receive a recognition letter from the Jandakot Jets JFC.
- All nominees will be entered into a monthly draw for a prize. Winners will be randomly selected during the committee meetings held during the football season months.
- Winners will be notified directly and through our regular newsletters.